

22215 26TH AVE SE | SUITE 100 & 200 BOTHELL, WA 98021 | USA www.pivotalcommware.com

April 13th, 2023

To:

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Attestation Letter for Part 2.911(d)(7) Product: Pivot 5G – Donor Unit (Model Number: 5620-12-28) FCC ID: 2AUVU-5620-12-28

To Whom It May Concern,

We, the applicant, **Pivotal Commware**, certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, **Pivotal Commware** is the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. **Pivotal Commware** accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Pivotal Commware accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:	
Name:	Pivotal Commware
FRN:	0027346519
Address:	22215 26th Ave SE
	Suite 100 & 200
	Bothell, WA 98021
	USA
Contact Person:	Eric Black
Position:	Chief Technology Officer
Telephone:	(425) 365-0408
Email:	eblack@pivotalcommware.com

Sincerely, DocuSigned by:

Mike Mohn

2FED9484C104C9... Mike Mohn Chief Financial Officer Pivotal Commware, Inc.